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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 17  
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29  NOVEMBER 2021 

 
AAZADI KA AMRIT MAHOTSAV 

 
 

†17  Shri Sunil Kumar Singh: 
        Shri Ranjeet Singh Hindurao Naik Nimbalkar:  
                 
Will the MINISTER OF CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 

(a) the details of the programmes organised under the Amrit Mahotsav of 
Independence, that have been organized by the Ministry and by the Central Public 
Sector Undertakings under the Ministry of Culture and other ministries of 
Government of India; and 
 

(b) the details of the proposed  programmes in the coming days under the Amrit Mahotsav? 
 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN 
REGION 

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 
 
 
 
(a)  As on 24/11/2021 a total of 6714 programmes have been organised by Ministries of 
Government of India (including Ministry of Culture) under the Amrit Mahotsav of 
Independence. 
 
 
(b)  As of now, a total of 2622 programmes have been proposed to be organised by 
Ministries of Government of India (including Ministry of Culture) in the coming days. 
 


